506076080 05/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6122795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLACKLOCUS, INC.	01/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE HOME DEPOT, INC.	
Street Address:	2455 PACES FERRY ROAD	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16883386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124568400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: SAMUEL C. MEANS

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: 77 WEST WACKER DR., SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072031.95US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL C. MEANS
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel C. Means/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=072031_95US3Assign2#page1.tif source=072031_95US3Assign2#page2.tif

PATENT 506076080 REEL: 052753 FRAME: 0634

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BlackLocus, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), was the owner of the patent applications in Schedule A and all associated patent rights ("the Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, The Home Depot, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address of 2455 Paces Ferry Road, Atlanta, GA 30339 ("Assignee"), desires to confirm its acquisition from Assignor of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions as of December 14, 2012;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm and assign, effective as of December 14, 2012, to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions.

	BlackLocus, Inc.
Dated: <u>January 13, 2014</u>	By:
	Name POBERT TAYLOR
	Title PRESIDENT/6M
	[Notarial Representation and Seal]
STATE OF § COUNTY OF Travis §	KELLIE ANN O'MALLEY Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires
COUNTY OF Travis §	June 20, 2016
Before me, the undersigned authority personally appeared Pobert Tavi	ity, on this, day of, 2014, known to me to be the person whose name is
	acknowledged to me that (he/she) is authorized to corporation and that (he/she) executed the same on
behalf of the corporation for the purposes and	=
belian of the corporation for the purposes and	t consideration increm expressed.

Notary Public, State of <u>Texas</u>

Name Printed: Kellie Ann O'Malley

My Commission Expires: June 20, 2016

-1-

SCHEDULE A

Title	Country	Application Serial Number	Filing Date
Competitive Price Alert System With Competitive Price Rules Engine	US	61/727,053	11/15/2012
System and Method for Competitive Product Assortment	US	61/727,061	11/15/2012
System and Method for Automatic Wrapper Induction	US	61/726,155	11/14/2012
System and Method for Automatic Wrapper Infection	US	61/726,165	11/14/2012
System and Method for Automatic Product Matching	US	61/726,169	11/14/2012
System and Method for Classifying Relevant Competitors	US	61/727,063	11/15/2012
System and Method for Price Testing and Optimization	US	61/730,801	11/28/2012

52678868.1 - 2 -

RECORDED: 05/26/2020

PATENT REEL: 052753 FRAME: 0636